U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

HEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102121447

Our Docket No.: 13464NP

THATE Additional name of conveying party(les): Georges Rossi, Louis Finet and Jann-Marie Roman Additional name ist of conveying party(les) attached yes X No	01, -	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: TURBINE WHIEL AND PELTON TURBINE EQUIPPED WITH SAME A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/646,285 filed 9/15/2000 Additional numbers attached? YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence corcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	O HUR.	Jean-Marie Roman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: 6.6.02 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: ALSTOM Power Hydro Street Address: 82 avenue Leon Blum City: Grenoble State/Country: France Zip: F-38100 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Title: TURBINE WHIREL AND PRITON TURBINE EQUIPPED WITH SAME A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/646,285 filed 9/15/2000 Additional numbers attached? YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 20 Not out this page of party to deposit account number: 3. Deposit account number: 4. Deposit account number: 5. Name of Parson Repairs including cover sheet, Attachments and document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Parson Repairs Date includes of pages including cover sheet, Attachments and document. Sales Deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868		Execution Date: 01 September 2000		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence corcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Do NOT USE TOTAL SEASON Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. No. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	j	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence corcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed — Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts Attach duplicate Attach duplicate Attach duplicate Attach duplicate Attach dupli		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence corcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Nume of Person Pagening 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed — Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:		09/646,285 filed 9/15/2000		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence corderning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Do NOT UBET TAILS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s_40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying hy deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	4	d		
correspondence corcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Do NOT USE TREE SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s_40.00 X Enclosed authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying hy deposit account.) But and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Total fee (37CFR 3.41)s_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying hy deposit account.)				
Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach Suplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Battach Suplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. A June 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.		correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	
Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Be Deposit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	j		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555 Be posit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed	
(703) 415-2555 Beposit account number:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		(,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	ļ			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, Attachments and document:	ł	DO NOT US	S THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, Attachments and document:		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 6 June 2002		
Name of Person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
Name of Person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	}			
	•			
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet intormation to.				

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000082 09646285 06/12/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 OP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0893**

Assignment

ROSSI Georges of 27 allée des Mésanges, F-38330 SAINT ISMIER / FR Whereas, I/We, FINET Louis of 49 rue de la République, F-38450 VIF / FR ROMAN Jean-Marie of 6 allée F. Villon, F-38130 ECHIROLLES / FR of

, have invented certain improvements in TURBINE WHEEL AND PELION TURBINE EQUIPPED WITH SAME

and filed an application for Patent of the United States of America therefor on 15 September 2000 19 , Ser. No. 09/646,285

ALSTOM Power Hydro Whereas, 82 avenue Léon Blum F-38100 GRENOBLE / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, ROSSI Georges, FINET Louis, ROMAN Jean-Marie hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid ALSTOM Power Hydro its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns ; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

on 01 September 19 2000

Witnesses:

Georges ROSSI

Louis FINET

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 06/06/2002